

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 11/6/2015 Bill No: 2015-2204, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Performance and **Status:** Passed Finally

Asset Management

Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance to purchase software from IHS Global Inc. to be used for revenue forecasting for the City's Operating Budget. Payment for software would be made to IHS Global Inc., in the amount of Four Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Dollars (\$4,180).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance to purchase software from IHS Global Inc. to be used for revenue forecasting for the City's Operating Budget. Payment for software would be made to IHS Global Inc., in the amount of Four Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Dollars (\$4,180) which shall be payable out of the following Finance Department account 11101.107000.53.53509.2015